PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2898154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROMITSU SONEDA	07/23/2013
OSAMU TSUBOI	07/23/2013
FUMIHIKO NAKAZAWA	07/23/2013
NAOYUKI NAGAO	07/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED
Street Address:	1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME, NAKAHARA-KU,
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588
Name:	FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED
Street Address:	3-5, HIGASHI-GOTANDA 2-CHOME, SHINAGAWA-KU,
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	141-8630

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13955533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-659-2930

Email: rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com

KRATZ, QUINTOS & HANSON, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

4TH FLOOR Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1420 K STREET, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 130250

MEL R. QUINTOS **NAME OF SUBMITTER:**

REEL: 033101 FRAME: 0102 502851557

PATENT

SIGNATURE:	/MRQ/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2014
Total Attachments: 4	
source=130250 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=130250 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=130250 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=130250 Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 033101 FRAME: 0103

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	Nakahara-ku, Kawa	asaki-shi, Kanagawa 2	211-8588 Japan
FUJITSU COMPONENT LIM 3-5, Higashi-Gotanda 2-chom	ITED		
hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the (Title of Invention)	of which is hereby ackno e entire and exclusive rig	wledged, the undersigned ht, title and interest to the	ASSIGNOR hereby sells invention entitled
POWER STRIP AND POWE	R MEASUREMENT	METHOD	
relating to International Patent Applicati of the United States was executed on e	on PCT/JP/ even date herewith or, if r	and/or for which appl not so executed, was:	lication for Letters Patent
(a) executed on		ert date of execution of app current)	plication, if not
(b) filed on <u>July 31</u> , 201 Serial No. <u>13</u> / <u>955</u> , 533	A:	ssignee's attorney is here rt in (b) the specified data,	eby authorized to when known.
and to said application and all Letters P continuation, division, renewal, substitu erms for which the said Letters Patent(nereinafter, "said application(s) and Let	te, reissue or reexamina (s) may be granted and i	tion application based the	reon, for the full term or
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requestions and acts which the AS maintaining and enforcing protection for application(s) and the issuance of said proceeding, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limited to execute the country of	SIGNEE may deem ned r said invention, including Letters Patent(s), in any er legal proceeding which cuting all papers, includin	essary, desirable or expec g in the preparation and pr interference, reissue, rees may arise or be declared g separate assignments ar	dient, for securing, rosecution of said xamination, or public use in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	rsigned inventor(s) has (nave) affixed his/her/their	signature(s).
1) Hiromitan Loneda (Signature)	Hiromitsu SONE (Type Name)		23 , 20 <u>[3</u> (Date)
2) <u>Comm Tsubol</u> (Signature)	Osamu TSUBO (Type Name)	I July.	23 , 20 <u>3</u> (Date)
(Signature) Tumbiko hakayawa (Signature)	Fumihiko NAKAZ (Type Name)	AWA Tuly S	23, 20 13 (Date)

4)	Naoyuki NAGAO	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED	. N. L. b L. Kawasaki ahi Ka	211 9500 Japan
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-c	home, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Ka	nagawa 211-0000 Japan
FUJITSU COMPONEN	T LIMITED	
3-5, Higashi-Gotanda 2	-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-863	30 Japan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the rassigns and transfers to ASSIGN (Title of Invention)	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ur NEE the entire and exclusive right, title and into	ndersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells erest to the invention entitled
POWER STRIP AND P	POWER MEASUREMENT METHOD	
relating to International Patent A of the United States was execute	pplication PCT/JP/and/or for ed on even date herewith or, if not so executed	which application for Letters Patent d, was:
(a) executed on	(Insert date of exec	aution of application, if not
(b) filed on July 31,	2013 Assignee's attor	ney is hereby authorized to
Serial No. <u>13/ 955, 5</u>		cified data, when known.
continuation, division, renewal, s terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) a		based thereon, for the full term or ktensions thereof (collectively,
ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which maintaining and enforcing protect application(s) and the issuance of proceeding, and in any litigation acts to include but not be limited rightful oaths, providing sworn to	nen requested by said ASSIGNEE and without the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable tion for said invention, including in the preparation of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, no or other legal proceeding which may arise or be to executing all papers, including separate assignstimony, and obtaining and producing evidence undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed here.	ole or expedient, for securing, ation and prosecution of said eissue, reexamination, or public use be declared in relation to same, such ignments and declarations, taking all ce.
m willes meneric	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
1)	Hiromitsu SONEDA	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2)	Osamu TSUBOI	(0.45)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)	Fumihiko NAKAZAWA	(Data)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

4) Naoyuki Nagao July 26, 2013
(Signature) (Type Name) (Date)

RECORDED: 06/13/2014